   Product Approval Sheet
  Customer :
                                         Issued no : 2011. 04. 13.
                                         Revision no :
 Product description : AC and Pulse Double Side Metallized Polypropylene
film capacitors
 Product code : PCMP 384 ●●●●●
   Application :

. Tolerance on rated capacitance J = ± 5 %   A = ± 3.5 %
. Rated DC voltage or rated AC voltage (e.g. 1000 V or 700Vac)
. Manufacturer's type designation (384)
. Code for dielectric material (MMKP)
. Manufacturer's name (PILKOR)
. Year and week of manufacture (e.g. 0301)
Example of marking
Pitch = 10.0 mm
       Marking on the side
Pitch = 15.0 mm
Marking on the top           Marking on the side
at 400Vac
at 700Vac
Pitch ≥ 22.5 mm
Marking on the top           Marking on the side
at 400Vac
or
Marking on the top
4n7  J  630V
384 MMKP ….
PILKOR
33n J 1000V
384  MMKP  PILKOR
WK…..
20n  J  630V
384 MMKP 400~  PILKOR
WK…..
12n  J  2000V
384 MMKP 700~  PILKOR
WK…..
47n J 1000V
384  MMKP  PILKOR
WK….
110n  J  630V
384 MMKP 400~  PILKOR
WK…..
47n  J  1000V   PILKOR
384     MMKP    WK....
Pilkor components
AC and Pulse                                                 PCMP 384
Double Side Metallized Polypropylene film Capacitors
 TYPE SPECIFICATION 27of 31
09-03-03 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS 2009 QSN-075-19
PACKAGE MARKING
The package containing the capacitors is marked as shown.
                                                   LINE MARKING EXPLANAION
1.  Manufacturer’s name
2.  Sub – family
3.  Pb free marking(JEDEC-STD-97)
4.  Type description
5.  Capacitance value in ㎌, tolerance,
voltage and climatic category (IEC)
6.  Batch no. & Production period
year and week code
7.  Quantity and product code (12NC)
8.  Capacitance, tolerance and voltage
PILKOR Electronics
AC/PULSE P.P. FILM CAPACITOR
MMKP RADIAL POTTED TYPE
2200pF   ±5%  2000V    55/105/56
1000      PCMP 384 92222
DATE 0112 BATCH NO 126137
2200pF  ±5%  2000Vdc
Pilkor components
AC and Pulse                                                 PCMP 384
Double Side Metallized Polypropylene film Capacitors
 TYPE SPECIFICATION 28of 31
09-03-03 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS 2009 QSN-075-19
TEST REQUIREMENTS
TEST
D